RESOLUTION 23-10 A Resolution Revising Utility Service Rate Schedules

WHEREAS, increases in garbage, water, and electric rates have been deemed necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEWELAH, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1: The attached Schedules are adopted for the following rates for utility billing purposes:

Schedule E-1, E-2	Electric Service Billing Rates
Schedule G-1, G-2	Garbage Service Billing Rates
Schedule S-1	Sewer Service Billing Rates
Schedule W-1, W-2	Water Service Billing Rates

Section 2: All previous resolutions regarding monthly utility billing rates for electric, water, sewer or garbage services are hereby repealed.

Section 3: This resolution is effective with the billing for December 2023 utility services.

Adopted this 1th day of November 2023.

Mayor M. Gregory McCunn

Authenticate: Clerk/Treasurer Jordan Roberts